RM PT0-1595 ev. 6-91) 6 Nc 6651-8011 (exp. 4/94) 10166	L.S. Department of Commerce 63408
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Moshe SARFATY Ramaswamy SREENIVASAN Jaim NULMAN 3 - 19 - 200 /	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Applied Materials, Inc,</u> Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 450-A</u>
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other SEE ABOVE	Street Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 698/2329	on date of the application is: <u>3-19-200/</u> (Date of Filing)
	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) G997/2329 Additional numbers attached?Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patent Counsel Internal Address:APPLIED MATERIALS, INC	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1074
B. Patent No.(s) 69812329 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Constrained address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Counsel Internal Address: APPLIED MATERIALS, INC. Street Address: P.O. Box 450-A City: Santa Clara State: _CA Zip: 95052	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1074 8. Deposit account number:

J:\FORMS\272 (AUGUST 20, 1993)

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0892

Assignment

Whereas, we, Moshe SARFATY of Cupertino, California, Ramaswamy SREENIVASAN of San Jose, California, and Jaim NULMAN of Palo Alto, California, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in *"EDDY-OPTIC SENSOR OPTIC INSPECTION"* and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, Applied Materials, Inc. of 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC of 1010 El Camino Real, Menlo Park, CA 94025 to insert here in parentheses (Application number______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

ind appreation is	
Date:	s/Masle Sarta/3/19/01 Moshe SARFATY
Date:	s/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 03/19/2001